FLAGSTAFF METROPOLITAN
PLANNING ORGANIZATION
CITY OF FLAGSTAFF  COCONINO COUNTY  ARIZONA DOT
Office: 100 West Birch Avenue  Flagstaff, Arizona 86001
Mail: 211 West Aspen Avenue   Flagstaff, Arizona 86001
      Phone:  (928) 226-4849    Fax:  (928) 213-4825
2012 – 2016

METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
2012 - 2016 Transportation Improvement Program
Chapter V
Local Projects:
Federal Transit Funds
FMPO FY 2012 - 2016 Transportation Improvement Program  Page 20 of 35
Table 5. FY2011 - 2015:  Transit Projects within the FMPO-area
Agency
Fiscal
Year
ALI
Code
Location Project Description Fund Type Local Cost * Federal Cost Total Cost
NAIPTA 2011 30.09.00 Region Operating Assistance 2011-5307 3,340,818$            721,698$               4,062,516$
NAIPTA 2011 11.32.10 Flagstaff Passenger Shelters, Signs, and Poles 2011-5307 5,000$                   20,000$                 25,000$
NAIPTA 2011 11.32.10 Flagstaff Passenger Shelters, Signs, and Poles 2011-STP State-Flex 15,327$                 61,306$                 76,633$
NAIPTA 2011 11.32.10 Flagstaff Passenger Shelters, Signs, and Poles *** 2010- State ARRA FLEX -$                       30,700$                 30,700$
NAIPTA 2011 11.32.10 Flagstaff Passenger Shelters, Signs, and Poles 2006-5309 44,258$                 177,033$               221,291$
NAIPTA 2011 11.13.02 Flagstaff 1 Hybrid Electric Bus (replacement fleet) 2008 - STP State-Flex 16,289$                 65,154$                 81,443$
NAIPTA 2011 11.13.02 Flagstaff 1 Hybrid Electric Bus (replacement fleet) 2008 - 5307 24,108$                 96,431$                 120,539$
NAIPTA 2011 11.13.02 Flagstaff 2 Hybrid Electric Bus (replacement fleet) 2006-5309 114,891$               740,355$               925,444$
NAIPTA 2011 11.13.02 Flagstaff 2 BioDiesel Bus (replacement fleet) STP Local-Flex 48,380$                 872,258$               920,638$
NAIPTA 2011 11.76.91 Flagstaff Building Construction - Mainten & Admin Bldg 2009-5309 70,538$                 282,150$               352,688$
NAIPTA 2011 11.13.02 Flagstaff 6 Hybrid Electric Bus (expansion of fleet, imp 2009-5309 653,750$               2,615,000$            3,268,750$
NAIPTA 2011 11.33.02 Flagstaff Design and Construction of BRT Route/Corrid 2009-5309 735,750$               2,943,000$            3,678,750$
NAIPTA 2011 11.33.03 Flagstaff Design and Construction of BRT Route/Corrid 2010-5309 170,500$               682,000$               852,500$
TOTAL ALL CATEGORIES-2011 5,239,607$           9,307,085$           14,616,891$
NAIPTA 2012 30.09.00 Flagstaff Operating Assistance 2008 - 5307 185,261$               185,261$               370,522$
NAIPTA 2012 30.09.00 Region Operating Assistance, 2012-5307 3,812,925$            743,949$               4,556,874$
NAIPTA 2012 11.32.10 Flagstaff Passenger Shelters, Signs, and Poles 2012-5307 5,000$                   20,000$                 25,000$
NAIPTA 2012 11.44.03 Flagstaff Building Rehab - Mainten & Admin Bldg 2012-STP State-Flex 15,327$                 61,306$                 76,633$
TOTAL ALL CATEGORIES-2012 3,833,252$           825,255$              4,658,507$
NAIPTA 2013 30.09.00 Region Operating Assistance, including Project Mana 2013-5307 4,262,492$            766,867$               5,029,359$
NAIPTA 2013 11.32.10 Flagstaff Passenger Shelters, Signs, and Poles 2013-5307 5,000$                   20,000$                 25,000$
NAIPTA 2013 11.32.10 Flagstaff Passenger Shelters, Signs, and Poles 2013-STP State-Flex 15,327$                 61,306$                 76,633$
TOTAL ALL CATEGORIES-2013 4,282,818$           848,173$              5,130,992$
NAIPTA 2014 30.09.00 Region Operating Assistance, including Project Mana 2014-5307 4,342,973$            790,473$               5,133,446$
NAIPTA 2014 11.32.10 Flagstaff Passenger Shelters, Signs, and Poles 2014-5307 5,000$                   20,000$                 25,000$
NAIPTA 2014 11.32.10 Flagstaff Passenger Shelters, Signs, and Poles 2014-STP State-Flex 15,327$                 61,306$                 76,633$
TOTAL ALL CATEGORIES-2014 4,363,299$           871,779$              5,235,079$
NAIPTA 2015 30.09.00 Region Operating Assistance, including Project Mana 2015-5307 4,424,914$            814,788$               5,239,702$
NAIPTA 2015 11.32.10 Flagstaff Passenger Shelters, Signs, and Poles 2015-5307 5,000$                   20,000$                 25,000$
NAIPTA 2015 11.32.10 Flagstaff Passenger Shelters, Signs, and Poles 2015-STP State-Flex 15,327$                 61,306$                 76,633$
NAIPTA 2015 11.32.10 Region Passenger Shelters, Signs, and Poles 5309 60,000$                 240,000$               300,000$
NAIPTA 2015 11.13.02 Flagstaff 6 Hybrid Buses - Replacement Fleet 5309 672,000$               2,688,000$            3,360,000$
NAIPTA 2015 11.12.15 Flagstaff 3 Hybrid Vans - Replacement Fleet 5309 104,000$               416,000$               520,000$
NAIPTA 2015 11.7A.00 Flagstaff Vehicle Rehab and Maintenance 5309 194,000$               776,000$               970,000$